From: <u>Bruner, Brandon S (PSC)</u> on behalf of <u>PSC Executive Director</u>

То:

Subject: FW: PSC Case Filing 2020-00370 **Date:** Tuesday, April 6, 2021 10:57:00 AM

Thank you for your comments on the application of Fleming Solar, LLC. Your comments in the above-referenced matter have been received and will be placed into the case file for the Commission's consideration. Please cite the case number in this matter, 2020-00370, in any further correspondence. The documents in this case are available at <u>View Case Filings for: 2020-00370 (kv.gov)</u>.

Thank you for your interest in this matter.

Best Regards,

Brandon Bruner Administrative Branch Manager Filings Branch General Administration

Kentucky Public Service Commission 211 Sower Blvd. Frankfort, KY 40601

From: PSC Public Information Officer <PSC.Info@ky.gov>

Sent: Monday, April 5, 2021 4:25 PM

To: PSC Executive Director <PSCED@ky.gov> **Subject:** FW: PSC Case Filing 2020-00370

From: Applegate, Clifford H - (Ohio)

Sent: Sunday, April 4, 2021 8:32 PM

To: PSC Public Information Officer < PSC.Info@ky.gov>

Subject: PSC Case Filing 2020-00370

I am Cliff Applegate a Kentucky land owner and farmer writing in support of the Solar Farm being proposed. I also work for a large construction company and new industry always employees construction worker and maintenance workers from the community. This is a great opportunity for the community. Solar energy is the way of the future as no pollution is coming out of smoke stacks or waste pond. These solar farm are well maintained and do not create a lot of daily truck traffic on small country roads. These solar farms will be a benefit to the county and community.

Sincerely, Cliff *Audrey Bohorquez Core Solar LLC 1221 South Mopac Expressway Suite 225 Austin, TEXAS 78746

*Dominic Salinas Core Solar LLC 1221 South Mopac Expressway Suite 225 Austin, TEXAS 78746

*John Lichtenberger Core Solar LLC 1221 South Mopac Expressway Suite 225 Austin, TEXAS 78746

*Kenneth Gish K&L Gates 300 South Tryon Street Suite 1000 Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28202